



**DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH REGULATIONS FOR MATERIALS
AND ARTICLES INTENDED TO COME INTO CONTACT WITH FOOD**

The Undersigned Terry Vanderwende
 Company Rubbermaid Commercial Products
 Address 3124 Valley Avenue, Winchester, VA 22601

Declares that the below listed products:

Color-Coded Round Storage Containers

- 1980400 8 Quart Round Container, White
- 1980401 8 Quart Round Container, Red
- 1980402 8 Quart Round Container, Green
- 1980403 8 Quart Round Container, Blue
- 1980404 8 Quart Round Container, Yellow
- 1980405 8 Quart Round Container, Purple

Characterised hereafter as:

Polypropylene

- EC Regulation 1935/2004 of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food, as amended.
- EU regulation 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 overall migration and specific migration testing on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food, as amended.

When used as specified, the overall migration, as well as the specific migration does not exceed the legal limits. The testing was performed according to Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 (Annex V).

The articles referenced above, under normal conditions for use not causing any unacceptable alteration in the composition or an alteration in the organoleptic characteristics of the food product is fit for use:

- In contact with all types of food products*
- or only:*
- Contact with dry matter
- Contact with moist /liquid products
- Contact with fat
- Contact with acid
- Contact with alcohol
- Contact with frozen products
- Freezing and de-freezing in the packaging
- Freezing and de-freezing without the packaging



In any case:

The conformity is understood to be subject to compliance with the conditions for storage, handling and use, taking into account the specific characteristics of the material or object, conditions as laid down by professional practices or codes.

In the event of a change in the packaged product, its composition or its intended use, or in the event of a change in the conditions for using the material or the object, the persons for whom this declaration is intended must ensure the compatibility of the content/contents for which he/she then accepts responsibility.

This declaration of compliance has been drawn up on the basis of:

- Declaration(s) by suppliers of raw materials
(Components of the material the subject of this Declaration)
- Analyses of overall migration
- Analyses of the substances subject to limitation²
- Presence of dual-use additives
- Others (e.g., presence of biocides, etc.)

This declaration is valid through **12/30/2016** and will be renewed in all cases where the previous conformity is no longer ensured or in the case of changes in the regulations.

Terry Vanderwende, Sr. Product Safety Specialist

12/30/2016

Date